
BUSINESS LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE MAY 14,2018 
 
Basic business fee: $50 
 
Transferred business: $25 
 
Hotels, motels, Nightly or Long-term condos etc.: basic fee plus $3 per unit 
 
Campgrounds and RV park: basic fee plus $3 per unit 
 
Establishment License for all purpose beverage license: $250 
 
Bars, taverns and lounges selling alcoholic beverages: basic fee plus $250 with all  
purpose beverage license 
 
Beer and Wine: $50 
 
Supermarkets: $100 
 
Restaurants; seating under 50: basic fee $50 
 
Restaurants; seating over 50:  $100 
 
Rental equipment establishments; basic fee plus $1 per unit: snowmobile/motor bikes, recreational 
vehicles, mini bikes, and cars; bicycles, basic fee only 
 
Wholesalers and freight delivery; not based in West Yellowstone: basic fee 
 
Contractors: basic fee 
 
All single purpose businesses; such as gift shops; basic fee 
 
Multi business license; business under single ownership at a single address; basic plus $25 per each 
additional business 
 
Banks: $100 
 
Communications companies: including but not limited to telephone co, cable tv, satellite tv, and internet 
service providers $100 
 
Daycare centers: basic fee 
 
Commercial Space rentals: such as business space or storage rentals:  basic fee 
 
Short Term business license:  basic fee 
 
Events: 

a. Event fee: $25 plus $25 per Vendor 
b. Late Application fee: $50 

Occupations Licensed  by the State of Montana such as but not limited to hairdressers, barbers, 
chiropractors, veterinarians, certified public accountants, master plumbers, master electricians, licensed 
massage therapists, fishing or hunting guides, and other occupations listed on the Secretary of State’s 
website: No-fee license.  License applications must still be submitted for parking plan approval if applicable. 
 
Bonds required: 

a. Resort Tax: $500 
b. Short-Term business license bond: $500 
c. Special Event/Exposition bond: $1,500 

 

*Fees are not exclusive and may have additions or adjustments depending on the structure of your establishment.  Please reference our municipal code for more 

information. 

 


